
Discipline

MEMORIAL

Filled Unfilled

DALHOUSIE

Filled Unfilled

LAVAL

Filled Unfilled

SHERBROOKE

Filled Unfilled

MONTREAL

Filled Unfilled

MCGILL

Filled Unfilled

OTTAWA

Filled

Anesthesiology

Anesthesiology - Clinician Investigator Program

Cardiac Surgery

Dermatology

Diagnostic and Clinical Pathology

Diagnostic and Molecular Pathology

Diagnostic Radiology

Emergency Medicine

Family Medicine

Family Medicine integrated Clinician Scholar

Family Medicine integrated Emergency Medicine

General Surgery

Hematological Pathology

Internal Medicine

Medical Genetics and Genomics

Medical Microbiology

Neurology

Neurology - Pediatric

Neuropathology

Neurosurgery

Nuclear Medicine

Obstetrics and Gynecology

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic Surgery

Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery

Pediatrics

Pediatrics - Research Track

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation

Plastic Surgery

Psychiatry

Public Health and Preventive Medicine

Public Health and Preventive Medicine including Family Medicine

Radiation Oncology

Urology

Vascular Surgery

Grand Total 23

3

0

0

0

1

0

0

17

0

2

0

65

4

6

3

4

1

14

4

22

3

0

4

14

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

1

9

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

158

2

1

9

2

1

4

1

2

2

4

1

2

23

0

4

6

0

75

4

4

2

1

2

0

6

32

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

31

0

0

0

0

0

0

205

1

2

1

1

11

2

4

7

2

2

3

4

1

3

35

3

101

3

6

2

2

1

8

22

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

20

0

2

0

0

194

2

2

12

1

7

2

2

2

5

2

3

38

4

100

4

1

2

5

29

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

26

0

0

0

0

0

0

283

1

2

1

2

14

2

4

10

2

2

4

6

2

1

1

4

2

46

3

142

4

8

3

4

1

12

14

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

14

0

0

0

0

0

0

190

1

1

1

2

10

1

6

2

2

3

4

2

3

3

30

3

94

3

5

2

2

1

9

2024 R-1 match - first iteration - Total filled and unfilled positions by discipline and school of residency



Discipline

MCGILL OTTAWA

Filled Unfilled

QUEEN’S

Filled Unfilled

NOSM

Filled Unfilled

MCMASTER

Filled Unfilled

TORONTO

Filled Unfilled

WESTERN

Filled Unfilled

MANITOBA

Filled

Anesthesiology

Anesthesiology - Clinician Investigator Program

Cardiac Surgery

Dermatology

Diagnostic and Clinical Pathology

Diagnostic and Molecular Pathology

Diagnostic Radiology

Emergency Medicine

Family Medicine

Family Medicine integrated Clinician Scholar

Family Medicine integrated Emergency Medicine

General Surgery

Hematological Pathology

Internal Medicine

Medical Genetics and Genomics

Medical Microbiology

Neurology

Neurology - Pediatric

Neuropathology

Neurosurgery

Nuclear Medicine

Obstetrics and Gynecology

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic Surgery

Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery

Pediatrics

Pediatrics - Research Track

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation

Plastic Surgery

Psychiatry

Public Health and Preventive Medicine

Public Health and Preventive Medicine including Family Medicine

Radiation Oncology

Urology

Vascular Surgery

Grand Total 17

0

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

11

0

0

0

0

0

2

199

2

4

1

0

15

2

2

12

2

5

3

6

1

2

1

5

1

1

30

5

64

11

6

3

4

1

10

33

0

0

2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

28

0

0

1

0

117

2

2

0

5

1

5

2

2

3

4

24

5

47

5

3

2

5

24

1

1

0

3

0

0

6

2

11

0

58

1

0

1

1

4

3

4

2

38

4

27

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

1

0

0

20

0

0

0

3

0

0

214

1

3

3

1

11

3

4

12

3

6

2

9

2

2

3

0

30

7

83

9

6

3

0

1

10

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

438

2

5

4

3

35

4

4

20

5

10

6

13

5

2

7

1

3

66

1

15

173

12

11

5

5

1

2

18

48

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

1

0

1

2

0

0

38

2

0

0

0

0

159

1

2

2

13

2

2

11

3

6

2

3

0

2

0

2

36

5

47

3

4

3

1

9

2024 R-1 match - first iteration - Total filled and unfilled positions by discipline and school of residency



Discipline

WESTERN MANITOBA

Filled Unfilled

SASK

Filled Unfilled

CALGARY

Filled Unfilled

U OF ALBERTA

Filled Unfilled

UBC

Filled Unfilled

Grand Total

Filled Unfilled

Anesthesiology

Anesthesiology - Clinician Investigator Program

Cardiac Surgery

Dermatology

Diagnostic and Clinical Pathology

Diagnostic and Molecular Pathology

Diagnostic Radiology

Emergency Medicine

Family Medicine

Family Medicine integrated Clinician Scholar

Family Medicine integrated Emergency Medicine

General Surgery

Hematological Pathology

Internal Medicine

Medical Genetics and Genomics

Medical Microbiology

Neurology

Neurology - Pediatric

Neuropathology

Neurosurgery

Nuclear Medicine

Obstetrics and Gynecology

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic Surgery

Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery

Pediatrics

Pediatrics - Research Track

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation

Plastic Surgery

Psychiatry

Public Health and Preventive Medicine

Public Health and Preventive Medicine including Family Medicine

Radiation Oncology

Urology

Vascular Surgery

Grand Total 20

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

2

0

1

0

1

1

9

0

0

1

0

1

0

154

3

2

0

14

2

2

10

3

3

2

4

2

1

1

19

1

3

0

62

5

5

1

1

0

8

13

1

4

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

123

0

5

2

8

2

1

5

0

2

17

4

57

4

4

2

1

9

13

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

1

0

3

4

1

0

0

2

0

0

0

201

1

2

2

9

2

2

12

2

5

2

6

2

0

1

4

0

0

36

3

84

4

5

4

0

3

1

9

18

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

0

2

0

8

0

0

2

1

0

1

0

185

3

1

0

1

9

2

3

12

3

3

3

8

2

2

1

4

1

32

0

6

63

6

4

0

1

2

1

12

14

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

2

1

0

6

0

0

1

0

0

0

400

1

4

3

1

1

27

2

2

1

17

2

5

3

9

2

0

1

5

1

1

55

0

8

198

16

8

3

3

1

20

362

0

2

1

8

2

15

0

0

0

2

0

1

0

6

1

1

3

0

10

3

1

15

4

10

0

2

252

3

0

9

6

0

3

0

2

3,343

11

36

24

7

10

204

27

33

1

163

32

63

40

93

9

22

0

9

53

4

11

535

2

84

6

0

1,450

89

86

34

4

31

10

2

158

2024 R-1 match - first iteration - Total filled and unfilled positions by discipline and school of residency




