## 2024 R-1 match - first iteration - Total filled and unfilled positions by discipline and school of residency

	MEMORIAL		DALHOUSIE		LAVAL		SHERBROOKE		MONTREAL		MCGILL	
Discipline	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled
Anesthesiology	4	0	6	0	8	0	5	0	12	0	9	0
Anesthesiology - Clinician Investigator Program												
Cardiac Surgery			0	1	1	0			1	0	1	0
Dermatology			2	0	2	0	2	0	4	0	2	0
Diagnostic and Clinical Pathology			1	0								
Diagnostic and Molecular Pathology	0	2	2	0	2	0	1	2	3	0	2	0
Diagnostic Radiology	3	0	4	0	6	0	4	0	8	0	5	0
Emergency Medicine			4	0	3	0			4	0	3	0
Family Medicine	22	17	75	9	101	31	100	20	142	26	94	14
Family Medicine integrated Clinician Scholar			0	1								
Family Medicine integrated Emergency Medicine			6	0								
General Surgery	4	0	4	1	3	0	4	0	3	2	3	0
Hematological Pathology			0	1								
Internal Medicine	14	0	23	0	35	0	38	0	46	0	30	0
Medical Genetics and Genomics									2	0	3	0
Medical Microbiology												
Neurology	1	1	2	0	3	0	3	0	4	0	3	0
Neurology - Pediatric									1	0		
Neuropathology												
Neurosurgery			1	0	1	0			1	0		
Nuclear Medicine							2	0	2	0	2	0
Obstetrics and Gynecology	4	0	4	0	4	0	5	0	6	0	4	0
Ophthalmology			2	0	3	0	2	0	4	0	3	0
Orthopedic Surgery	3	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery			1	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0
Pediatrics	6	0	4	1	7	0	7	0	10	1	6	0
Pediatrics - Research Track												
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation			1	0	4	0			4	0		
Plastic Surgery			2	0	2	0	1	0	2	0	1	0
Psychiatry	4	3	9	0	11	0	12	0	14	0	10	0
Public Health and Preventive Medicine					1	1	2	0	2	0	2	0
Public Health and Preventive Medicine including Family Medicine												
Radiation Oncology			1	0	1	0			1	0	1	0
Urology			2	0	2	0	2	0	2	0	1	0
Vascular Surgery					1	0			1	0	1	0
Grand Total	65	23	158	14	205	32	194	22	283	29	190	14



## 2024 R-1 match - first iteration - Total filled and unfilled positions by discipline and school of residency

	OTTAWA		QUEEN'S		NOSM		MCMASTER		TORONTO		WESTERN	
Discipline	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled
Anesthesiology	10	2	5	0	4	0	10	0	18	0	9	0
Anesthesiology - Clinician Investigator Program									2	0		
Cardiac Surgery	1	0					1	0	1	0	1	0
Dermatology	4	0							5	0		
Diagnostic and Clinical Pathology							0	3				
Diagnostic and Molecular Pathology	3	0	2	1			3	0	5	0	3	0
Diagnostic Radiology	6	0	3	0			6	0	11	0	4	0
Emergency Medicine	11	0	5	0			9	0	12	0	3	2
Family Medicine	64	11	47	28	38	11	83	20	173	0	47	38
Family Medicine integrated Clinician Scholar												
Family Medicine integrated Emergency Medicine												
General Surgery	5	1	5	0	2	2	7	0	15	0	5	0
Hematological Pathology									1	0		
Internal Medicine	30	0	24	0	4	6	30	0	66	0	36	0
Medical Genetics and Genomics	1	0							3	0		
Medical Microbiology	1	0					0	1	1	0		
Neurology	5	0	4	0			3	2	7	1	2	2
Neurology - Pediatric	1	0					2	0	2	0		
Neuropathology											0	1
Neurosurgery	2	0					2	0	5	0	2	0
Nuclear Medicine	1	0									0	1
Obstetrics and Gynecology	6	0	3	0			9	0	13	0	3	3
Ophthalmology	3	0	2	0			2	0	6	0	2	0
Orthopedic Surgery	5	0	2	1	3	0	6	0	10	0	6	0
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery	2	0					3	0	5	0	3	0
Pediatrics	12	0	5	0	4	0	12	0	20	0	11	0
Pediatrics - Research Track												
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation	2	0	1	0			4	0	4	0	2	0
Plastic Surgery	2	0					3	0	4	0	2	0
Psychiatry	15	0	5	1	1	3	11	0	35	0	13	0
Public Health and Preventive Medicine					1	0						
Public Health and Preventive Medicine including Family Medicine	0	2	0	2	0	1	1	1	3	0		
Radiation Oncology	1	1	2	0			3	0	4	0	2	0
Urology	4	0	2	0	1	1	3	0	5	0	2	1
Vascular Surgery	2	0					1	0	2	0	1	0
Grand Total	199	17	117	33	58	24	214	27	438	1	159	48



## 2024 R-1 match - first iteration - Total filled and unfilled positions by discipline and school of residency

	MANITOBA		SASK		CALGARY		U OF ALBERTA		UBC		Grand Total	
Discipline	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled	Filled	Unfilled
Anesthesiology	8	0	9	0	9	0	12	0	20	0	158	2
Anesthesiology - Clinician Investigator Program											2	0
Cardiac Surgery	0	1			1	0	1	1	1	0	10	3
Dermatology	1	0	1	0	3	0	2	0	3	0	31	0
Diagnostic and Clinical Pathology			2	0	0	2	1	1			4	6
Diagnostic and Molecular Pathology	1	1			4	0	0	2	3	1	34	9
Diagnostic Radiology	5	0	4	0	5	0	4	0	8	0	86	0
Emergency Medicine	5	0	4	0	4	1	6	0	16	0	89	3
Family Medicine	62	9	57	0	84	4	63	8	198	6	1,450	252
Family Medicine integrated Clinician Scholar	0	1									0	2
Family Medicine integrated Emergency Medicine											6	0
General Surgery	3	1	4	0	3	3	6	0	8	0	84	10
Hematological Pathology	1	0					0	2	0	1	2	4
Internal Medicine	19	1	17	6	36	0	32	0	55	2	535	15
Medical Genetics and Genomics	1	0			0	1			1	0	11	1
Medical Microbiology					0	1	1	1	1	0	4	3
Neurology	1	2	2	0	4	0	4	1	5	1	53	10
Neurology - Pediatric					1	0	1	0	1	0	9	0
Neuropathology					0	1			0	1	0	3
Neurosurgery	2	0	0	1	2	0	2	0	2	0	22	1
Nuclear Medicine							2	0			9	1
Obstetrics and Gynecology	4	2	5	1	6	0	8	0	9	0	93	6
Ophthalmology	2	0	1	0	2	0	3	0	3	0	40	0
Orthopedic Surgery	3	0	2	0	5	0	3	0	5	0	63	1
Otolaryngology - Head and Neck Surgery	3	0			2	0	3	0	2	0	32	0
Pediatrics	10	0	8	0	12	0	12	0	17	0	163	2
Pediatrics - Research Track									1	0	1	0
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation	2	0	2	0	2	0	3	0	2	0	33	0
Plastic Surgery	2	0			2	0	2	0	2	0	27	0
Psychiatry	14	1	5	4	9	0	9	1	27	2	204	15
Public Health and Preventive Medicine			0	1			1	0	1	0	10	2
Public Health and Preventive Medicine including Family Medicine	0	1			2	0	0	1	1	0	7	8
Radiation Oncology	2	0			2	0	1	0	3	0	24	1
Urology	3	0					3	0	4	0	36	2
Vascular Surgery					1	0			1	0	11	0
Grand Total	154	20	123	13	201	13	185	18	400	14	3,343	362

